
एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

1 

 

 
 

 

HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP-Machine/2018-II 
 

 

 

 
 
 

TENDER FOR THE DISPOSAL OF MACHINES  

AND MACHINE SPARES  

 
 
 

COMMERCIAL BID 
 
 

 

 
 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

2 

 

 
Date: 25.07.2018 

 

 

ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ ºÉÚSÉxÉÉ 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

सील, सुपर मानते और प्रततस्पर्धी तनविदाओं अर्धध स्िचाललत उच्च आितृ्तत मशीन और मशीन स्पेयर के तनपटान के 

ललए, दर अनुबंर्ध को अतंतम रूप देने के ललए आमंत्रित कर रहे हैं.। नकदी पर हमारे आक्कुलम यूतनट में और आर्धार ले: 

 

Ê´É´É®úhÉ ½þ¨ÉÉ®äú ´Éä¤ÉºÉÉ<]õ http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender ºÉä ¦ÉÒ Ê¨É±É ºÉEòiÉÉ ½èþ * 

 
Sealed, super-scribed and competitive tenders are invited for finalizing rate contract for the disposal of Machines 

& Machine Spares at our Akkulam Unit on cash and carry basis. 

 

The details can also be had from our Website at http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender 

 

 

The last date & time of receipt of Bid :         08.08.2018,      1.00 pm 

 

Date of opening of bid                         :         08.08.2018,      3.00 pm      

 

Tender Fee  : Rs. 525.00 (including GST)     

 

EMD    : Rs. 2500.00 
 

 

 

 

संयुक्त िहाप्रबंधक (सािग्री) / JT. GENERAL MANAGER (MATERIALS)    

PH  : +91 471 2445930 

FAX: +91 471 2445935 

Email: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com 

 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com
http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender
http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

3 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS  

 

1) Rate offered should be the basic rate. The rates should be quoted based on the quantity in price Bid 

Annexure ‘A’ attached. Taxes are payable by the Contractor/bidder as applicable at the time of taking 

delivery. If the concessional rate of Tax is to be levied by HLL Lifecare Ltd. (hereinafter called HLL) 

necessary Forms are to be submitted in advance. TCS @ 1% need to be paid at the time of delivery. 

 

2) The Value of the scrap along with applicable rate of Tax/Duty must be paid in advance by way of DD, 

drawn in favour of HLL Lifecare Ltd., Trivandrum, at our cash counter prior to the clearance of the scrap 

materials, In case the Amount of DD, so handed over to our Cash counter, is found insufficient after the 

actual weighing of the scrap Materials the contractor/bidder should remit the balance amount immediately 

at our Cash Counter by cash.  In case the amount exceeds Rs.10000/- the amount should be paid by DD in 

favour of HLL Lifecare Ltd., Trivandrum. 

 

3) HLL has the right to reject any Tender without assigning any reason. 

 

4) The machines are offered in ‘As is where condition is’ and can be inspected during office hours on any 

working day. It is the responsibility of the buyer to inspect the machines and take delivery of the 

machines. The company will not entertain any complaints on the quality, quantity, etc after the materials 

were taken delivery by the buyer. 

 

5) The Contractor/bidder should arrange for the removal of the scraps immediately after the intimation from 

the concern.  This may be strictly adhered to the party.  If not willing to remove the scrap within 7 days 

from the date of intimation from Sales Department/Security gate, the party has to pay an additional 10% 

of total scrap value as penalty.   

 

6) It must be clearly understood that the contract is an Item wise contract and the Sale order will be issued to 

H1 parties based on the rate quoted for each items. Bidders can bid for all items or for items of their 

choice 

 

7) The bidders are required to submit along with an EMD & Tender Fee amount as mentioned in 

Schedule A, by way of demand draft, drawn in favor of HLL Lifecare Ltd., payable at Trivandrum. This 

amount does not carry any interest. The EMD amount of successful Bidder will be retained till the 

contract period is over. The EMD amount of the other Bidders will be returned after finalizing the 

Tender.  The completed Tenders, addressed to the Joint General Manager (Materials), HLL Lifecare 

Ltd., Akkulam, Sreekariyam P.O., Trivandrum – 695 017, along with required EMD & Tender Fee must 

reach the addressee on or before 08.08.2018 (before 1.00 PM).  The Tenders so received would be 

opened at 04.00 PM on same day.  The late and incomplete Tenders and the Tenders without EMD & 

Tender Fee will be rejected out rightly. 

 
 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

4 

 

8) The vehicle for loading the scrap materials should report to our sales Department by 10.00 AM during 

company working days. The contractor/bidder at his cost shall arrange the weighing and loading of the 

scrap materials. For loading, the contractor should utilize the service of the local unionized Head Load 

Workers. The vehicle laden with scrap materials will be checked out through HLL main gate only on the 

basis of gate pass, issued by the Sales Department. The scrap materials once sold would not be taken back 

at any cost.  

 

9) Any accident or loss of life while loading the materials would be solely the responsibility of the 

bidder/contractor. Company would be in no way entertain any claim in this regard. 

 

10) The contractor/bidder should ensure that no damage or loss is caused to the company property while 

clearing the scrap materials and the contractor is liable to make good such damage/loss immediately, if 

any, as per the decision of HLL. The contractor/bidder shall ensure that the persons engaged by them for 

handling the scrap materials at the factory are not indulging in any malpractice, pilferage, etc. 

 

11)  Tender Documents, containing terms and conditions etc, can be had from our Office on any working day 

12) between 10.30 AM to 2.30 PM from 26.07.2018 to 07.08.2018 by paying a Tender fee of 

Rs.525.00(Inclusive of GST) by Cash/DD, drawn in favour of HLL Lifecare Ltd., payable at 

Thiruvananthapuram or can be downloaded from our website www.lifecarehll.com, in which case a DD 

for Rs.525/-(inclusive of GST) drawn in favour of HLL Lifecare Ltd., Trivandrum, shall be forwarded 

along with completed tender. 

 

13) Period of contract will be for “one month” from the date of issuance of the Sale Order.   

 
 

14) All disputes or differences whatsoever arising between the contractor/bidder and HLL shall be settled by 

arbitration in accordance with the Rules of Arbitration of the Indian council of Arbitration and the awards 

made in pursuance there of shall be binding on both parties. All arbitration proceedings shall come under 

Trivandrum Jurisdiction. 

 

15) Non-compliance of any of the terms and conditions would tantamount to automatic termination of the 

contract, forfeiting EMD. 

 

16)  The scrap materials can be inspected during office hours on any working day.  HLL will have the 

discretion to divert any quantity of available scraps for its own use or for the use of other genuine 

consumer/trader, if the situation so warrants. 

 

17)  The bidders/contractors are required to sign on all pages of the tender document.  The incomplete 

tenders, without copy of ID & Address Proof and proper signature will be rejected. 

 

…………………….. 
 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com
http://www.lifecarehll.com/


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

5 

 

DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER 

 

I/We fully understood the Terms and Conditions of the tender, which are being returned herewith duly signed by 

me/us of having accepted the same to and I/We have made my/our offer keeping in view of those terms and 

conditions. 

 

 

NAME OF TENDERER…………………………………………………………………………. 

 

ADDRESS OF TENDERER ……………………………………………………………………. 

 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

……………………………………………….……PH.NO……………………………..…… 

 

GST ID: ……………………………………………….. 

 

PAN NO. 

 

ID & Address Proof …………………………………………………………………………..…….. 

(Aadhar Card/Driving license/ Election ID etc.) 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NO.OF TENDERER ………………………………………………… 

 

TYPE OF ACCOUNT: …………………………………………………………………… 

 

NAME OF THE BANK …………………………………………………………………… 

 

ADDRESS OF THE BANK ………………………………………………………………. 

 

……………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

PLACE:…………………. 

DATE: …………………...              

 

 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 

(WITH OFFICE SEAL)      
 

 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

6 

 

Schedule A 
TENDER EMD DETAILS 

 

Sl.No. Item UoM Qty 
Tender 

Fee EMD 

1 Spares of Compounding Machine LS 1 

525 2500.00 

2 Spares of MONGA HF Welding Machine LS 1 

3 Spares of Hot Marking Machine LS 1 

4 
Spares of Tube Extruder Printer- VIDEOJET EXCELL 
2000 

LS 
1 

5 Spares of Tube Extruder Printer- 460 PI LS 1 

6 Spares of Labelling Machine Printer- WILLEn 460 SI LS 1 

7 Spares of Pelletizer LS 1 

8 Spares of Tube Extruder (Old) LS 1 

9 Spares of Ultra Sonic Cleaner LS 1 

10 Spares of Vacuum Sealing Machine (Old) LS 1 

11 Spares of VIVAPAC LS 1 

12 Spares of Old 3M Boiler LS 1 

13 Spares of Batliboi chiller LS 1 

14 Spares of Old Air drying Unit LS 1 

15 Spares of Old Indo air compressor LS 1 

16 Spares of Old autoclave & PSG LS 1 

17 Spares of Old Fillino Machine LS 1 

 

Detailed list of items are enclosed as Annexure B 

 

 

 

 

 

Place:                                                        NAME AND SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER  

Date:                                                                             (WITH OFFICE SEAL) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

7 

 

 
 
 

HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP-Machine/2018-I 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 PRICE BID 
 

 
 

           TENDER FOR THE DISPOSAL OF MACHINES  

AND MACHINE SPARES 

 
 

 

 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

8 

 

Annexure A 
 

PRICE BID FORM   

 

Sl.No. Item UoM Qty 
Basic Rate 

per item 

1 Spares of Compounding Machine LS 1   

2 Spares of MONGA HF Welding Machine LS 1   

3 Spares of Hot Marking Machine LS 1   

4 
Spares of Tube Extruder Printer- VIDEOJET EXCELL 
2000 

LS 
1 

  

5 Spares of Tube Extruder Printer- 460 PI LS 1   

6 Spares of Labelling Machine Printer- WILLEn 460 SI LS 1   

7 Spares of Pelletizer LS 1   

8 Spares of Tube Extruder (Old) LS 1   

9 Spares of Ultra Sonic Cleaner LS 1   

10 Spares of Vacuum Sealing Machine (Old) LS 1   

11 Spares of VIVAPAC LS 1   

12 Spares of Old 3M Boiler LS 1   

13 Spares of Batliboi chiller LS 1   

14 Spares of Old Air drying Unit LS 1   

15 Spares of Old Indo air compressor LS 1   

16 Spares of Old autoclave & PSG LS 1   

17 Spares of Old Fillino Machine LS 1   

 

Rate offered should be the basic rate. The rates should be quoted based on the quantity mentioned in ‘Annexure 

A’ attached. Taxes are payable by the Contractor as applicable at the time of taking delivery. If the concessional 

rate of Tax is to be levied by HLL Lifecare Ltd. (hereinafter called HLL) necessary Forms are to be submitted in 

advance. TCS @ 1% need to be paid at the time of taking delivery. 

 

 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER  

                                    (WITH OFFICE SEAL) 

Place: 

Date: 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

9 

 

Annexure B 

DETAILED LIST OF ITEMS 
 
 

Sl No Description of Item 
Quantity 
in Nos. 

1 METER-DIGITAL R.P.M METER 1 

2 NUT  &  WASHER  [ HOT MARKING MACHINE ] 2 

3 CARD-VGA CARD-ISA-WINDSOR FRK 40 MACHINE 1 

4 CARD-PROPORTIONAL AMPLIFIER CARD 1 

5 MOTOR STEPPER (LABELLING MACHINE) 1 

6 BREAKER PLATE( 535306003621 ) 1 

7 MONOLITHIC THYRISTOR MD7LC19-14 5 

8 PCB FOR RPM RISHABH [TUBE EXTRUDER] 2 

9 THYRISTOR MONOLITHIC MD7LC19-14 1 

10 THYRISTOR MONOLITHIC MD7LC19-14 1 

11 PCB ASSEMBLED GATE FOR 30 DRIVE 1 

12 PCB ASSEMBLED MAIN FOR 30 DRIVE 1 

13 KNOB FOR POTENTIO METER 6 

14 TUBE INSULATING 10 

15 DIFFUSER PLATE   

16 DIGITAL TEMPERATURE   

17 PISTON FOR VOLTAS COMPRESSOR MODEL 5H-40   

18 OIL FILTER CATRIDGE 1 

19 BEARING- CENTRE BEARING 620-00-08   

20 BEARING-CENTRE BEARING 630-00-12   

21 BEARING-SE BEARING 610-00-08   

22 BEARING-PE BEARING 610-20-04   

23 SEAL END BEARING .75 MM UNDER SIZE   

24 CENTRE BEARING .75 MM UNDER SIZE   

25 SUCTION VALVE SET [VOLTAS COMPRE] 05086-   

26 PACKING UNLOADER PISTON   

27 BUSH-CARBON BUSH FOR SHAFT SEAL   

28 GROVEAL PIN  [A/C SPARES-BATLI BOI]   

29 O RING UN LOADER [COMPRESSOR]   

30 SPARES FOR COMPRESSION MOULDING M/C 1 

31 COIL-SOLENOID COIL 24 VDC 2 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

10 

 

32 DIAPHRAM  [CPDA FILLING MACHINE] 1 

33 KIT BEARING PARTS [CPDA FILLING MACHINE] 1 

34 READ SWITCH-SMEO-1 [CPDA FILLING MACHINE 1 

35 VALVE ASSEMBLY NON RETURN 1 

36 METER-DIGITAL R.P.M METER 1 

37 LAMP INDICATING 130 V 2 A 1 

38 O RING 12 X 2 1 

39 SCREW-SOCKET GRUB SCREW M8 * 10 2 

40 OIL SEAL FOR FEED PUMP 1 

41 O RING 39 X 2.5 PART NO 214011039250 1 

42 O RING 54 X 3 PART NO 214011054300 1 

43 O RING 8 X 3 2 

44 PACKING FOR COMPANION FLANGE 1 

45 WASHER - RUBBER  SAFETY VALVE 3 

46 O RING 34 X 3 PART NO 214011034308 2 

47 O RING 48 X 3 PART NO 214011048304 2 

48 O RING 32 X 4 PART NO 214011032403 4 

49 GASKET PLATE 6 

50 WAVE WASHER P/N P-9(HOT MARKING) 2 

51 UNLOADER PISTON RETAINNER 3 

52 DOUTY SEAL 3/8" 2 

53 O RING 110 X 3 PART NO 214011110306 2 

54 O RING 119 * 3.53 PART NO.214011119351 2 

55 O RING 82 X 4 PART NO 214011082408 3 

56 O RING 100 X 4 PART NO 214011100403 4 

57 O RING 28 * 3 PART NO 214011028302 4 

58 DOUTY SEAL 1/2" 2 

59 DOUTY SEAL 3/4" 2 

60 O RING 9.25 X 1.78 12 

61 O RING 55 X 4 PART NO 214011055404 4 

62 O RING UN LOADER [COMPRESSOR] 7 

63 BAKELITE KNOB 25 DIA X M6 2 

64 O RING 56.75 X 3.53 PART NO 214013000172 4 

65 CLIP  [VACCUM PACKING MACHINE] 25 

66 RELAY FOR MONGA WELDING MACHINE 1 

67 BRUSH-CARBON BRUSH 1 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

11 

 

68 CAPACITOR 0.47 MFD, 2000V BIPOLAR 1 

69 RESISTOR:22 MEGA OHM  FOR INKJET PRINTER 1 

70 RING PISTON UNLOADER 5 

71 RETAINING RING PISTON PIN 11 

72 SEAL-OIL SEAL 35 X 66 X 10 1 

73 INK CYLINDER "O" RING 1 

74 DIAPHROM FOR HEATING JAWS 3 

75 GLAND WASHER OF FEED WATER PUMP 5 

76 O RING 75 X 4 4 

77 CAP SCREW CAGE HEX HEAD 12 

78 LOCKING PLATE CONNECTING ROD 15 

79 VALVE PLATE RLX 79 PART NO.45338240 1 

80 SUPPORT RING 39*2.5/1 2 

81 GE FITTING SIZE: 8 DIA, 2 

82 BUSH  FOR  HOT STAMPING M/C 2 

83 FUSE SILICODE 25A 1 

84 VALVE VENT V-24 2 

85 BEARING - BALL  SKF 6206 ZZ 1 

86 VALVE VENT V23 2 

87 SPACER   0.81 MM THICK  [COMPRESSOR] 10 

88 ROD WIPER 36 X 44 X5/7 2 

89 COIL (FESTO) 24VDC[CPDA FILLING MACHINE] 1 

90 MIDDLE PLATE P\N-P 27-2 2 

91 HEATER HALF ROUND DIA-110MM 1 

92 SPRING OIL CONTROL VALVE 3 

93 SUNCTION & DELIVERY WASHER 4 

94 O RING 210 X 4 PART NO 214011210400 4 

95 BALL SEAL VHS 64 36 X 44 2 

96 POWER TRANSISTOR 2N-3055 HV-E3 8 

97 `O' RING OIL DRAIN PLUG 8 

98 `O' RING SIDE SEAL COVER 5 

99 OILSEAL FOR FRK-40 1 

100 O RING 126 * 4 PART NO.214011126403 10 

101 TUBE FERRULE -BACK FOR VIDEOJET PRINTER 1 

102 PLATE-INSULATING[VACCUM PACKING MACHINE] 35 

103 SECTION VALVE SPRING VOLTAS A/C PLANT 25 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

12 

 

104 O RING 200 X 4 PART NO 214011200409 4 

105 O RING 129 * 3.53 PART NO.214011129352 9 

106 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD COVER 3 

107 HEATER ROUND DIA:65 MM,Wid:35,W300,V 240 2 

108 BRUSH-CARBON BRUSH FOR DC MOTOR 1.5 KW 3 

109 RING BACK UP 185 X 135 X 1.7 1 

110 OILSEAL FOR FRK-40 1 

111 RESISITOR 1K OHM, 100W FOR MONGA MACHINE 3 

112 CRANK BL PLATE  [A/C SPARES-BATLI BOI] 2 

113 BEARING-BALL 6308 1 

114 RECTIFIER MONOLITHIC MD5BV06-16 1 

115 SLEAVE FOR DRAIN COCK 3/4" BOILER 5 

116 OIL INSPECTION DOOR GASKET 1 

117 INSPECTION DOOR GASKET 2 

118 BEARING BALL 6010 [TUBE EXTRUDER] 2 

119 BEARING - BALL  SKF 6206 ZZ 2 

120 PISTON SEAL 125 * 130 * 4 4 

121 TUBING TEFLON FOR VIDEOJET PRINTER 1 

122 BRUSH-CARBON BRUSH 2 

123 HEATER 730W, 230V, DIA=60MM L=115 1 

124 VACUUM GAUGE RANGE 0-760 MM OF HG 2 

125 UNLOADER SPRING[ A/C SPARES-BATLI BOI ] 2 

126 SWITCH-MICRO SWITCH (MS-7) 2 

127 POTENTIOMETER DAIL(ECIL MAKE 10 TURN) 1 

128 RESISTOR 500 OHM 100W FOR MONGA MACHINE 3 

129 BEARING ROLLER 22008 E 1 

130 THERMO COUPLE-NOZZLE 1 

131 THERMO COUPLE-NOZZLE 1 

132 GASKET(VARIOUS)AUTOCLAVE & PURE STEAM 4 

133 RING FOR CRANKSHAFT 2 

134 MAIN BEARING - COUNTER WEIGHT SIDE OF 1 

135 BOLT CONNECTING ROD -BATLIBOI 16 

136 RING-SUPPORT RING, PART NO.423010203602 9 

137 VALVE- HANDSLIDE VALVE W-3-1/4 2 

138 RELAY FIELD FAILURE 1-6 AMP 1 

139 RING & SPRING SET 1 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

13 

 

140 BRUSH CARBON FOR TACHO GENERATOR 9 

141 RESISTOR 1K/100WATTS FOR MONGA MACHINE 4 

142 SOLENOID VALVE WITH COIL 1 

143 GASKET(VARIOUS)AUTOCLAVE & PURE STEAM 3 

144 BUSH- INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT 15-JA.NO:1 2 

145 INSPECTION DOOR GASKET 4 

146 BEARING MAIN PUMP END( 0006102004 1 

147 TUBE NUT FOR VIDEOJET PRINTER 2 

148 TUBE FERRULE -BACK FOR VIDEOJET PRINTER 3 

149 CARBON BRUSH KLDC-100KCE 6 

150 BRUSH-CARBON BRUSH 5 

151 GASKET(VARIOUS)AUTOCLAVE&PURE STEAM,19MM 10 

152 TYPE MASK PART FOR H 402 A 12 1 

153 CONTACTORE-POWER CONTACTOR FOR MONGA M/C 1 

154 FLOAT SS FOR MOBARY CONTROL 1 

155 GASKET-TRI-CLOVER GASKET 1 1/2" 14 

156 HEATER - FURNACE OIL PRE HEATER 1 

157 `O' RING SUCTION SIDE COVER 12 

158 HEATER ROUND  DIA: 65 MM, W: 300, 2 

159 HOSE-HIGH PRESURE (160 BAR) HYDRAULIC 1 

160 CHARACTER WHEEL TURNING GEAR P/N B -118 1 

161 HEATER FOR MANUAL WELDING MACHINE 3 

162 THERMOCOUPLE-K-TYPE FOR DGP WINDSOR M/C 3 

163 SWITCH LIMIT-TYPE 301  SERIES 15A 3 

164 BELT-GEARED BELT  MAKE : SYNCHOSTER 3 

165 RESISTOR 10 OHMS/100 WATTS 4 

166 PROXIMITY SENSOR-24VDC,NPN,NO TYPE 3 

167 MAGNETIC POWER CONTACTOR 1 

168 GASKET SET (INDO-AIR) 1 

169 HEATER - OIL HEATER 4 

170 BALL BEARING 1205 SELF ALINGNING 4 

171 THERMOCOUPLE K-TYPE FOR NOZZLE ZONE 5 

172 THERMOCOUPLE K-TYPE FOR NOZZLE ZONE 5 

173 ROD SEAL PROFILE 40 X 50 X 10 2 

174 EJECTOR SPRING FOR NEEDLE COVER 12 

175 VALVE COMBINATION 207407 1 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

14 

 

176 OIL SEAL 60 X 80 X 10(Metal Out) 5 

177 SWITCH-LIMIT SWITCH FOR MONGA MACHINE 2 

178 PISTON PIN - VOLTAS COMPRESSOR 5H 46 14 

179 BEARING-SMALL END -AIR COMPRESSOR 3 

180 CAPACITOR 1400PF FOR MONGA MACHINE 2 

181 PISTON PIN  [A/C SPARES-BATLI BOI] 9 

182 SUCTION VALVE  [ A/C SPARES - BATLI BOI 5 

183 RIBBON-SILICON [VACCUM PACKING MACHINE] 6 

184 SOLENOID VALVE WITH COIL 2 

185 THERMO COUPLE-BARREL 2 

186 THERMOCOUPLE NOZZLE 2 

187 VACUUM SOLENOID 1 

188 BODY BUSH  [A/C SPARES-BATLI BOI] 4 

189 BEARING BALL 62207-2R-SI [PELETIZER] 3 

190 CYLINDER HEAD [ A/C SPARES - BATLI BOI ] 1 

191 GE FOR INJECTION MOULDING M/C 4 

192 MIDDLE PLATE P\N -P 5-2 7 

193 CUMMUTATOR FOR  DC DRIVE MOTOR 2 

194 BELT B-88-10 FENUR MAKE 4 

195 BELT B-88-10 FENUR MAKE 4 

196 PCB-QTY SETTING WITH FRC STRIP 1 

197 MIDDLE PLATE P\N -P 3-2 7 

198 CYLINDER PNEUMATIC FOR PRESSURE ROLLER 1 

199 RUBBER GASKET 10 

200 COMPRESSION RING 10 

201 OIL SCRUPING RING 9 

202 SWITCH, PRSSURE TANK,S4,ASSY 356168-01 1 

203 BEARING -CONNECTING ROD BIG END BEARING 10 

204 BEARING CRANK ROOM END 1 

205 VALVE-SOLENOID VALVE MDL 2DC4-22 1 

206 BEARING SLEEVE SEAL SIDE 2 

207 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER ON-OFF TYPE 2 

208 Horizontal Adjustment cam screw. 1 

209 CONTACTOR MAGNETIC 3TF46-02-0A-240VAC 1 

210 TYRE COUPLING - VOLTAS COMPRESSOR 2 

211 RINGS - HP BEARING RINGS 4 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

15 

 

212 DISCHARGE VALVE STOPPER 3 

213 POUCH ACCESS MTZ FOR DELAIR ( FDI-720W) 1 

214 TYRE COUPLING FOR 41 TON AC PLANT 3 

215 BEARING MAIN SEAL END  ( 0006100008 ) 1 

216 BEARING - BIG END BEARING (4511020) 1 

217 STRIP HEATER 170 x 35 x 3 MM V-240,250 W 10 

218 REGULATOR AIR CUSTOM 374609 1 

219 BEARING ROLLER 22208-C SPHERICAL 2 

220 HEATER 1400W [TUBE EXTRUDER] 2 

221 CARD RELAY UNIT PC-26 B 1 

222 HEATER HALF ROUND DIA 165MM 3 

223 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH(FDI-720W) 1 

224 BEARING BALL 6016 [TUBE EXTRUDER] 3 

225 THRUST BEARING T 251W 1 

226 POTENTIOMETER 10 TURN 10K,5W 2 

227 CHARGE ELECTRODE  FOR INKJET PRINTER 1 

228 BARB, FILTER CAP VIDEOJET 2 

229 RELALY-OVERLOAD RELAY MN 5 2 

230 SWITCH-GANG SWITCH FOR DOSING PUMP 2 

231 UNLOADER WITH PIN 15 

232 ELECTRONIC SENSOR(MODEL NO.FDI-720W) 3 

233 CARD-DPM (PERISTALIC PUMP) 2 

234 CAPACITOR 650PF FOR MONGA MACHINE 1 

235 PRESSURE HOSE 2 

236 PRE-FILTER DRYER (FDI 600W) 1 

237 CARD REV/FWD (PERISTALIC PUMP) 3 

238 ADDER VALVE 1 

239 ELECTRONIC TIMER 2 

240 VALVE SEAT  [ A/C SPARES - BATLI BOI ] 2 

241 VALVE-ADDER VALVE 1 

242 CRANK CASE HEATER 2 

243 FLASH CIRCUIT PC 35 A 3 

244 TOCHO GENERATOR DC MODEL TG 7457 DC 1 

245 ASPIRATOR FOR VIDEOJET EXCEL2000 PRINTER 1 

246 AIR FILTER-COMPRESSED AIR FILTER 1 

247 CAPACITOR 300PF FOR MONGA MACHINE 2 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

16 

 

248 FLASH CIRCUIT CARD PC-35 3 

249 THRUST COLLER- 2 

250 BEARING CONNECTING ROD ( 0006100002 12 

251 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER-STROCK-250 MM 2 

252 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER-STROCK-250 MM 2 

253 BEARING METAL FOR SHAFT SEAL SIDE 2 

254 HEATER ROUND 2 

255 CARD FOR MAIN DRIVE MOTOR 1 

256 SSERVICE KIT 1 

257 BEARING - BIG END BEARING (4511020) 2 

258 PCB 10 AMPS, 220V FOR DELAIR ( FDI-720W) 1 

259 GEAR BOX20:1 POWERPACK MAKE-LABELING M/C 1 

260 DELIVERY VALVE ASSEMBLY 2ND STAGE RLX79 3 

261 HOPPER BLOCK 1 

262 RUBBER SLEEVE P/N  Q-241 (HOT MARKING) 10 

263 CARD PC-44 FOR MONGA MACHINE 1 

264 HEATER 350W,PART NO:3 308 250 0490 0 6 

265 HEATER ROUND DIA: 80 MM L:162MM 9 

266 GEAR BOX-REDUCTION GEAR BOX 1 

267 RELAY-SOLID STATE I/P:230VAC 0/P:380VAC 6 

268 TUBE SUPPORT P/N-Q312-2 [ANVIL BLOCK 5 

269 SWITCH-LIMIT SWITCH AC / AT 415 8 

270 PRE PUMP FILTER - WILLETT 381121 2 

271 INK CYLINDER FLOAT 1 

272 BREAKER PLATE ( TUBE  EXTRUDER ) 3 

273 CHARACTER WHEEL P/N -1 (HOT MARKING) 2 

274 INK FILTER 2 

275 CYLINDER LINER[A/C SPARES-BATLI BOI] 6 

276 SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH-E27 1 

277 SWITCH- PRESSURE SWITCH E4 OR E27 1 

278 PHASE  DETECTOR  FOR INKJET PRINTER 2 

279 DIAGNOSTIC CARD 2 

280 HEATER ROUND DIA:110 MM,L:270 MM 3 

281 LEFT SIDE BUSH P/N-1-73 DRG.NO:P11 7 

282 DIFFERENTIAL OIL PRESSURE CONTROL 3 

283 PRESSURE GUAGE M4 3 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

17 

 

284 MAIN  INK  SI FILTER FOR INKJET  PRINTER 1 

285 CARD-POWER SUPPLY  [LABELLING MACHINE] 1 

286 INPUT CARD FOR INJ. MOULDING M/C. 2 

287 FILTER 20 MICRON WILLETT 1 

288 MOTOR FOR 3KW OVEN 1 

289 PRE HEAD FLUSH FILTER - WILLETT 379908 2 

290 REGULATOR-INK PRESSURE REGULATOR 1 

291 CHARACTER PRINTING WHEEL 2.4 * 2.4 MM 2 

292 CAPACITOR 1000PF 13KV 4 

293 HEATER ROUND DIA: 100 MM, L: 200 MM 5 

294 CRANK PIN METAL 12 

295 Final Ink Filter- Ink jet printer-Tube 3 

296 RIGHT SIDE BUSH-P/N-1-73,DRG.NO.P10 9 

297 CAPACITOR 500PF/13KV FOR MONGA MACHINE 4 

298 FILTER-VACUUM FILTER 2 

299 FILTER-VACUUM FILTER 2 

300 VALVE (FLANGED END) AIR VENT 25 MM 6 

301 PRESSURE  TRANSDUCER  FOR INKJET PRINTER 1 

302 CARD RELAY UNIT PC-26 B 4 

303 VALVE-460 SI  VALVE FOR INKJET PRINTER 2 

304 PRESSURE GUAGE 4 

305 BUSH -HOT SPRUE BUSH 1 

306 TIMER MARKING FOR HOT STAMPING MACHINE 2 

307 CARD HEAT SINK (PERISTALIC PUMP) 3 

308 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 2 

309 TRANSFER DIAPHRAGM 1 

310 HEATER-TUBULAR HEATER (BRASS BODY) 2 

311 CAP AND STEM ASSEMBLY 1 

312 VALVE-THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION 3 

313 DETECTOR-LEVEL DETECTOR 2 

314 SOLENOID VALVE CARD 4 

315 POWER SUPPLY FOR VIVAPACK PACKING M/C 2 

316 DC POWER SUPPLY 1 

317 DRIVE CARD FOR NEW LABELLING M/C 1 

318 VALVE-THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION 3 

319 OIL-FILTER DRYER (FDI 600W) 1 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com


एचएलएल  लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड /HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(भारत सरकार का उघि) / (A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

आक्कुलि फैक्टरी   , श्रीकाययि पी  . ओ / AKKULAM FACTORY,SREEKARIYAM P.O. 

ततरुवन्नतपुरि  -695 017 / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 017 

फोन नं : 0471 2442642 फाक्स नं : 0471 2441383 / PHONE NO:0471 2442642; FAX NO:0471 2441383; 

EMAIL: materialsaft@lifecarehll.com        WEB:  www.liecarehll.com 

 
TENDER NO. HLL/AFT/MTLS/SCRAP- Machine/2018-II                                        Dated 25.07.2018 
 

18 

 

320 ABB MAKE OPERATING TERMINAL DISPLAY 1 

321 MEMBRANE SWITCH P.C.BOARD 2 

322 HEATER P\N -P- 2-1 4 

323 PUMP-PRESSURE PUMP OF INKJET PRINTER 1 

324 MAIN PCB  [PERISTALTIC PUMP] 3 

325 SOLENOID VALE MODEL VP 300, 7/W 2 

326 BOARD-I/O BOARD FOR PI 460 (WHITE M/C) 1 

 
 
 
 
 
*************************************************************************************************************** 

mailto:materialsaft@lifecarehll.com

